the sale of all of the shares offered and no other purchases or sales of common
stock. The common stock offered by this prospectus may be offered from time to
time by the selling stockholders named below.

   Number of
   Shares of   Total
   Common   Number   Number of   Number of   Percentage
   Stock, not   of Shares   Shares of   Percentage   Shares to be   Number of   to be
   including   Represented   Common   Beneficially   Offered for   Shares to   Beneficially
   Warrants,   by Warrants   Stock   Owned   the Account   be Owned   Owned
   Beneficially  Beneficially  Beneficially   Before   of the Selling  after this   after this
Name   Owned   Owned   Owned   Offering   Stockholder   Offering   Offering

Concordia Partners LP   363,776   45,977   409,753   *   275,862   133,891   *

Coralbasin & Co.   1,149,425   229,885   1,379,310   5.52   1,379,310   0   0
Coralrock & Co.   574,713   114,943   689,656   2.77   689,656   0   0
Gary B. Davis   60,977   9,195   70,172   *   55,172   15,000   *
Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch   229,885   45,977   275,862   1.11   275,862   0   0
Milton H. Dresner Revocable
 Living Trust   11,494   2,299   13,793   *   13,793   0   0
Boro Durakovic   13,793   2,759   16,552   *   16,552   0   0
First Investors Holding Co.   137,931   27,586   165,517   *   165,517   0   0
Jesup & Lamont Securities Corp.   164,911   164,911   *   164,911   0   0

   8

Keys Foundation   306,808   45,977   352,785   1.42   275,862   76,923   *
Maria Molinsky   52,774   7,675   60,449   *   27,587   32,862   *
Tis Prager   42,175   6,897   49,072   *   41,380   7,692   *
Roseworth Group Limited   114,937   22,987   137,924   *   137,924   0   0
Wayne Saker   45,977   9,195   55,172   *   55,172   0   0
Shipman & Goodwin LLP Profit
 Sharing   11,500   2,300   13,800   *   13,800   0   0
Peter Stern   11,494   2,299   13,793   *   13,793   0   0
Ursus Capital LP   343,896   33,793   377,689   1.52   202,759   174,930   *
Ursus Offshore Ltd.   357,932   35,172   393,104   1.59   211,034   182,070   *
Valor Capitol Management, LP   392,950   64,368   457,318   1.84   386,207   71,111   *
Jacqueline Waterman   5,517   1,103   6,620   *   6,620   0   0
Bruno Widmer   22,989   4,598   27,587   *   27,587   0   0
William Wolff, MD   3,218   644   3,862   *   3,862   0   0

*   Less than 1%.

The information contained in this table reflects "beneficial" ownership of
common stock within the meaning of Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act. On October
25, 2001, the Company had 24,752,112 shares of common stock outstanding.
Beneficial ownership information reflected in the table includes shares issuable
upon the exercise of outstanding warrants issued by the Company at their initial
exercise prices.

Except as set forth below, none of the selling stockholders named in the
preceding table has had any position, office or other material relationship with
us or any of our affiliates within the past three years. Jesup & Lamont